2024 - 2026 FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT RANKED COB LIST

Final
Rank Unit Program Description Total Running Total Link COB FUNDING OPTIONS
Purchase and Replacement of Anatomy and
1 SME Biology Physiology Cadavers S 7,078 | $ 7,078 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13722
2 AME  |Theatre Arts New Aerial Work Platform S 18,400 | $ 25,478 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13767
3 SME Biology Microscopes for SCI 208 S 86,933 | S 112,410 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13513
Equipping the Experimental Physics Laboratory to
4 VPI Elk Grove Center offer PHYS 350, PHYS 370, and PHYS 411 S 58,725 | $ 171,135 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13731
5 AME  |Art & Art History Replacement of Gas Kilns S 76,099 | $ 247,235 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13753
6 ACDT |Welding Steel S 3,628 | $ 250,863 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13521
Professional level percussion, brass, and
7 AME  |Music woodwind instruments S 35,883 | S 286,746 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13699
To effectively equip the Experimental Physics
Laboratory in Building B (EGC) to facilitate
engaging and productive physics lab classes by
8 VPI Elk Grove Center offering PHYS 360, PHYS 380, and PHYS 421 S 82,650 | $§ 369,396 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13732
Automotive Mechanics
9 ACDT |Technology Electrical Training Boards S 28,540 | $ 397,936 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13684
10 AFNR  |Culinary Arts Management |Storage and Operational Equipment S 43,500 | $§ 441,436 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13674
11 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace field 4/5 pressbox windows S 8,265 | S 449,701 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13649
12 AFNR  |Culinary Arts Management |Restaurant Simulation Lab Equipment S 43,500 | $ 493,201 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13673
13 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Refurbish Softball Scoreboard S 2,882 | S 496,083 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13813
Automotive Mechanics
14 ACDT |Technology ADAS Training Equipment S 35,344 | $ 531,427 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13790
15 AFNR  |Culinary Arts Management |Dining Room Lab Equipment S 43,500 | $§ 574,927 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13672
16 SBS Anthropology Lab supplies S 5,020 | S 579,947 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13708
17 SME Physics & Astronomy Equipment Needs S 25,417 | S 605,364 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13703
18 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Refurbish baseball scoreboard S 5231 |S 610,595 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13811
Equipping the Experimental Physics Laboratory to
19 VPI Elk Grove Center offer PHYS 431 S 54,375 | $ 664,970 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13733
Automotive Mechanics
20 ACDT |Technology AMT-103 Exhaust Hoses/Adapters S 13,050 | $ 678,020 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13798
Automotive Mechanics
21 ACDT |Technology BAR SMOG Data Acquisition Device (DAD) S 7,613 | S 685,632 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13680
22 AME Music Wenger Legacy Classic Shell (Oyster-Tapered) S 24,462 | S 710,094 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13701
23 AME  |Art & Art History Pottery Wheels S 29,314 | $ 739,409 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13781
24 AVPSS | Office: AVP, Student Services|Furniture for the Black Empowerment Center S 18,923 | S 758,331 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13626
25 AME  |Art & Art History Art Studio/Laboratory Rolling Chairs S 7,451 | S 765,783 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13751
26 AME  |Art & Art History Mobile Drafting Tables S 45,153 | $ 810,935 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13750
27 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Refurbish field 4/5 scoreboards S 3,360 | S 814,296 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13812
Automotive Mechanics On Board Diagnostics Scan Tool / Oscilloscope
28 ACDT |Technology Hardware S 21,750 | $ 836,046 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13795
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29

SME

Chemistry

Lab Chairs - Part 1

45,675

881,721

https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13737

31 AME  |Theatre Arts Upgrade Existing Acting Studio S 17,900 | S 992,058 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13768
32 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace Estim/Ultrasound Combo Unit S 4,218 | S 996,276 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13816
33 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace windscreen on Field 4/5 S 38,391 | $ 1,034,666 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13814
34 AME Music 48 manhassat music stands S 3,506 | $ 1,038,172 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13700
35 SME Chemistry Hot Plates S 21,750 | $ 1,059,922 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13746
36 SME Chemistry Analytical Balances S 21,750 | $ 1,081,672 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13740
Automotive Mechanics
37 ACDT |Technology Update/Replace Automotive Hand Tools S 10,875 | S 1,092,547 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13788
Automotive Mechanics
38 ACDT |Technology Air Compressor S 27,188 | $ 1,119,735 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13677
Periodic Major Maintenance or Replacement of
39 SME Chemistry Instruments S 21,912 | $ 1,141,647 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13755
Library Services and
40 LTS Instruction Charging Station Locker S 8,938 | S 1,150,584 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13553
Secondary Containers for Shelves in Chemistry
41 SME Chemistry Stock Room S 4,894 | S 1,155,478 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13761
42 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace 2 Athletic Training Taping Stations S 3,196 | $ 1,158,674 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13815
Automotive Mechanics
43 ACDT |Technology Transmission Assemblies S 10,875 | S 1,169,549 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13799
New Computer Classroom and Hideaway Monitor
44 SME Mathematics and Statistics |Desks S 64,420 | S 1,233,969 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13556
45 AME  |Art & Art History Freestanding Art Studio Lighting S 1,170 | $ 1,235,139 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13752
46 AME  |Art & Art History Spray Booth S 1,984 | $ 1,237,123 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13782
Office: CAC Science, Math
47 SME and Engineering Additional Proxy Card Access S 4,350 | S 1,241,473 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13739
Automotive Mechanics
48 ACDT |Technology Wheel Alignment Platform S 43,500 | S 1,284,973 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13803
49 ACDT |Welding Basic Hand and Power Tools S 120,936 | $ 1,405,909 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13522
50 CSS Counseling Sink for College Center S 6,525 | S 1,412,434 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13567
Automotive Mechanics
51 ACDT |Technology AMT-101 Furniture S 10,875 | S 1,423,309 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13796
52 AME  |Art & Art History Flat File Cabinet S 6,024 | S 1,429,333 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13747
53 AME  |Art & Art History Stacking Chair Dolly S 1,056 | $ 1,430,390 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13745
54 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology 6 New Power Rack Lifting Stations (PE106) S 6,819 | $ 1,437,208 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13808
Library Services and
55 LTS Instruction Mobile shelves for CDL book storage S 1,001 | $ 1,438,209 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13583
56 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace Spin Bike for Athletic Training S 2,327 | $ 1,440,536 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13810
Automotive Mechanics
57 ACDT |Technology T-113B Furniture S 10,875 | S 1,451,411 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13797
58 AME  |Art & Art History Electric Kiln S 7,376 | S 1,458,787 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13784
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59 CSS Counseling Update furniture for Athletic Counselor Space S 4,350 1,463,137 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13566
60 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace and Install Mirrors along walls in PE106 S 7,597 1,470,734 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13650
Replacement of Seating in Academic Support

61 LTS Academic Support Services |Services S 145,725 1,616,459 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13646
Automotive Mechanics Purchase Vehicles, Including Hybrid-Electric &

62 ACDT |Technology Electric Vehicles (HEVs) S 65,250 1,681,709 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13787

63 SME Chemistry Lab Chairs - Part 2 S 45,675 1,727,384 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13738

Classroom Furniture and Laboratory

64 SME Chemistry Instrumentation -- Replace Wear and Tear S 15,000 1,742,384 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13742

65 | HHS (KHA) |Kinesiology Replace Cardio and Weight Machines in CAC200 | $ 9,461 1,751,846 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13809

66 AME Art & Art History Ware Racks S 3,539 1,755,384 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13783

67 AME Art & Art History Washing Machine & Dryer S 2,158 1,757,542 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13748
Automotive Mechanics

68 ACDT |Technology Tire Changing Machine S 27,188 1,784,729 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13791

69 AME Art & Art History Clay Slab Roller S 1,496 1,786,226 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13786
Automotive Mechanics

70 ACDT |Technology Road Force Tire/Wheel Balancer S 19,575 1,805,801 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13792

71 AME Art & Art History Replacement Flat File Cabinet S 2,647 1,808,447 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13749
Automotive Mechanics

72 ACDT |Technology Trainers for Diagnostics and Troubleshooting S 27,188 1,835,635 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13789
Automotive Mechanics

73 ACDT |Technology Steam Cleaner / Hot Water Pressure Washer S 10,875 1,846,510 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13678
Automotive Mechanics

74 ACDT |Technology Floor Cleaning Equipment S 10,875 1,857,385 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13801
Automotive Mechanics

75 ACDT |Technology AMT Exterior Awning Repaint and Lighting S 10,875 1,868,260 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13800

76 SME Chemistry Budget for Departmental Growth and Innovation | $ 10,000 1,878,260 |https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/13744

$ 1,878,260
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